

C TUGUEGARAD Date: Time:

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

April 5, 2024

. . .

> THE PRESIDING OFFICER AND MEMBERS Sangguniang Panlungsod This City

Dear Presiding Officer and Members of the Sanggunian:

Greetings of solidarity and peace!

We are respectfully forwarding to your level the attached Resolution of Barangay Caggay requesting for the registration of Lavadia Street Located at Zone 7, Caggay, Tuguegarao City as the Barangay Road.

For your information and appropriate action. Thank you and best regards.

In the name of public service,

MAILA ROSARÍO S. TING-QUE City Mayor



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan City of Tuguegarao Barangay CAGGAY



OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

APRIL 4, 2024

TO: HON. MAILA ROSARIO S. TING-QUE City Mayor City Hall Tuguegarao City

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR =0 Date: Time:_ BV:

Ma'am;

Submitting herewith is the Barangay Resolution No. 05 Series of 2024 for the registration of Lavadia Street Purok 07, Caggay, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan.

Thank you,

Yours truly

HON. ANTHONY S. COMILLAS

HON. ANTHONY S. COMILLA Punong Barangay



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan City of Tuguegarao BARANGAY CAGGAY



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY OF CAGGAY, TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON MARCH 2, 2024 AT 9:30 AM AT THE BARANGAY HALL, CAGGAY, TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN.

PRESENT:

ANTHONY S. COMILLAS VITO G. AUAYANG ROMEL D. OÑATE RAMIL B. CALUBAQUIB IRINEO S. SIBBALUCA JONATHAN D. AQUINO ALBERTO A. CALUBAQUIB ARNOLD M. SEGURO KRYSHA KAYE L. TAMAYAO

Punong Barangay/Presiding Officer Barangay Kagawad Kagawad Kagawad Kagawad Kagawad Kagawad Kagawad SK Chairman

RESOLUTION NO. 05 SERIES OF 2024

SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY RESOLUTION REQUESTING FOR THE REGISTRATION OF LAVADIA STREET LOCATED AT ZONE 07 CAGGAY, TUGUEGARAO CITY AS BARANGAY ROAD TO THE CITY GOVERNMENT THRU THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNSOD OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN.

WHEREAS, registration of Lavadia Street will be benefit the constituents in the said area.

WHEREAS, the registration of Lavadia Street is one of the requirements so that barangay funds can be used to develop the pathway like having it concreted for easy passage during the rainy season.

WHEREAS, will also easier to find the address of constituents living in the said area.

NOW, THEREFORE, A SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY APPROVING RESOLUTION FOR THE REGISTRATION OF LAVADIA STREET CAGGAY, TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN.

SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY RESOLUTION REQUESTING FOR THE REGISTRATION OF LAVADIA STREET LOCATED AT ZONE 07 CAGGAY, TUGUEGARAO CITY AS BARANGAY ROAD TO THE CITY GOVERNMENT THRU THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNSOD OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN. I hereby certify the correctness of the above foregoing.

JACQUELYN M. CAMARAO Barangay Secretary

Attested by: DAYANG VIIO Barangay Kagawad

aluci IRINEO'S. SIBBALUCA Barangay Kagawad

ROMEL D. OÑATE Barangay Kagawad

QUIB Barangay Kagawad

Barangay Kagawad

JONATHAND. AQUINO ALBERTO A. CALUBAQUIB Barangay Kagawad

ARNOLD M. SEGURO Baranga Kagawad

KRYSHA KAYE L. TAMAYAO USK Chairman

pproved by: HOINY S. COMILLAS Punong Barangay